TOTAL STATE AID GRANTED FROM 2008 TO JUNE 2014 BY THE ROMANIAN GOVERNMENT

State aid granted for new investments in production facilities (from 2008 to June 2014)

Company name

STAR Assembly SRL (Daimler )
COMPLEX ENERGETIC TURCENI

Pirelli Tyres Romania SRL

LUFKIN INDUSTRIES*

ROBERT BOSCH

DELPHI DIESEL SYSTEMS*

GLASS CORP SA

GST SAFETY TEXTILES RO
HONEYWELL

PREMIUM AEROTEC*

AUTOMOBILE DACIA PITESTI S.A. (1)*
BOSCH REXROTH

UNIVERSAL ALLOY CORPORATION EUROPE
De LONGHI

CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE BRODUCTS
METALICPLAS DISTRIBUTION

NTN - SNR RULMENTI

ARCTIC SA*

VALEO LIGHTINGENJECTION SA

TORO MANUFACTURING AND SALES*
ROMBAT S.A.*

JAEGGI INDUSTRIES

COFICAB BLOIESTI

REMAR S.A.*

THERME NORD BUCURESTI
AUTOMOBILE DACIA PITESTI S.A.*
PREMIUM BEROTEC

ETI EUROPEAN FOOD BNDUSTRIES SA
CORD ROMANIA*

Contract date Activity sector

28-Aug-2013 auto components
19-Aug-2010 power generation
29-0Oct-2012 auto components
2-Jul-2010 oil&gas equipment
24-Apr-2012 auto components
7-May-2009 auto components
20-Sep-2013 auto components
17-Jan-2014 auto components
9-Aug-2011 auto components
11-Nov-2009 aeronautic components
25-May-2009 auto components
27-Feb-2012 auto components
11-Nov-2013 aeronautic components
17-Oct-2012 white electronic goods
20-May-2013 auto components
5-Dec-2012 paper industry
29-Nov-2012 bearings industry
1-Oct-2012 white electronic goods
25-Mar-2013 auto components
1-Feb-2011 agriculture equipment
13-May-2011 auto components
12-Dec-2013 refrigeration equipment
4-Mar-2013 auto components
24-Aug-2010 railway equipment
20-May-2013 tourism
1-Mar-2011 auto components
6-Dec-2013 aeronautic components
14-Mar-2014 food industry
25-Aug-2011 auto components

Total investment
(EUR min.)
237.97
296.50
104.78
106.74
77.48
49.54
38.40
46.07
42.15
46.60
91.00
43,12
28.70
32.50
24.79
19.70
33.17
23.92
20.30
18.65
19.30
19.63
18.30
16.50
29.74
19.80
21.90
31.71
27.24

State aid

(EUR min.)
37.40
36.01
35.21
28.00
25.99
24.77
18.67
18.53
16.01
15.78
15.12
13.39
12.88
12.54
11.26
9.72
9.57
9.04
9.00
8.07
8.00
7.70
7.29
6.64
6.64
6.57
6.41
6.30
5.78

Jobs created

510
500
502
320
325
526
312
424
367
554
310
320
267
677
227
101
309
572
497
102
108
269
200
174
200
105
216
315
200



TRELLEBORG AUTOMOTIVE DEJ
LEONI WIRING BYSTEMS RORBistrita (2)
DRM DRAXLMAIER

LEONI WIRING BYSTEMS Pitesti (3)
MASCHIO GASPARDO ROMANIA (4)
TRW AIRBAG SYSTEMS

2K TELECOM

CLINICA POLISANO*

SMART PLAST SOLUTIONS

IPORO COM*

CONTITECH FLUID AUTOMOTIVE*
FRAUENTHAL AUTOMOTIVE (STYRIA ARCURI)*
FORJA ROTEC

CENTRU MEDICAL SANCONFIND
DELPHI PACKARD

CIKAUTXO RO RUBBER & PLASTICR)
ALTIUS INTERNATIONAL*

TYMBARK MMASPEX ROMANIA
POIANA ALBA TURISM

Total (48 projects)

18-Dec-2013 auto components
24-Jun-2014 auto components
5-Apr-2012 auto components
23-Jun-2014 auto components
17-Apr-2014 agriculture equipment
2-0Oct-2013 auto components
3-Jun-2014 telecommunications
3-Feb-2012 health services
17-Jun-2014 auto components
30-Sep-2011 tourism
3-Oct-2011 auto components
3-Aug-2011 auto components
25-Jun-2013 metalic structures
18-Dec-2013 health services
17-Dec-2013 auto components
24-Apr-2014 auto components
29-Jul-2011 green energy
1-Apr-2014 food industry
7-Mar-2014 tourism

15.65
10.70
31.70
11.39
9.66
13.60
18.34
12.56
7.76
9.80
15.14
6.46
6.43
5.80
10.67
8.02
5.72
5.95
5.50
1,797

State aid granted for creating new jobs in the IT sector (from 2012 to June 2014)

Company name

SC IBM ROMANIA SRL

SC DB GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY S.R.L.

SC ENDAVA ROMANIA SRL

SC SAP ROMANIA S.R.L.

SC DELL INTERNATIONAL SERVICES S.R.L.

SC VODAFONE TECHNOLOGIES ROMANIA SRL
SC TEAMNET BUSINESS SERVICES

SC EMAG IT RESEARCH S.R.L.

SC ATOS IT SOLUTIONS AND SERVICES SRL

SC PENTALOG ROMANIA S.R.L.

Contract date

Activity sector

5-Jul-2013 expanding operations
20-Dec-2013 Eastern Europe technology center
14-Jun-2013 software development center
27-Jun-2014 SAP near shore center
20-Dec-2013 expanding operations
27-Jun-2014 technical support center
27-Jun-2014 software development center
27-Jun-2014 software development center
26-Jun-2014 software development center
25-Feb-2014 software development center

Total investment
(EUR min.)
51.20
39.24
20.70
19.07
21.09
20.48
19.01
16.40
12.07
12.06

5.42
5.35
5.16
5.00
4.78
4.74
4.62
4.57
3.83
3.45
3.38
3.12
3.06
2.90
2.87
2.67
2.67
2.55
2.09

501

State aid
(EUR min.)
21.00
15.69
9.50
8.70
8.43
8.19
7.60
6.65
6.03
5.79

284
322
989
884
94
1,160
103
192
105
81
300
58
52
229
350
86
51
50
63
14,962

Jobs created

900
500
500
255
455
450
300
203
350
230



SC NESS ROMANIA S.R.L.

SC SIEMENS SRL

SC ACCESA IT SYSTEMS SRL

SC MICROSOFT ROMANIA S.R.L.

SC LUXOFT PROFESSIONAL ROMANIA S.R.L.
S.C. SCC SERVICES ROMANIA S.R.L.

SC COMPUTER GENERATED SOLUTIONS ROMANIA
SRL

SC TELECOM GLOBAL SERVICES CENTER SRL
(ORANGE)

Total (18 projects)

GRAND TOTAL (66 projects)

Source: Budget Ministry statistics

7-May-2014 software development center
7-May-2014 research center

26-Jun-2014 software development center
20-Dec-2013 IT support center
25-Feb-2014 software development center
17-Oct-2013 IT services center

27-Jun-2014 technical support center

2-Sep-2013 technical support center

10.86
10.02
10.76
11.91
11.00

7.74

7.83
8.60

310
2,107

5.43
5.41
5.38
5.06
4.40
3.87

3.69

3.44

134
635

200
220
215
200
250
376

300
220

6,124
21,086



